HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 22, 2016 Hearing Room E

1:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Rob Nosse, Vice-Chair
Rep. Cedric Hayden, Vice-Chair
Rep. Knute Buehler

Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Bill Kennemer

Rep. Alissa Keny-Guyer

Rep. John Lively

Rep. Jim Weidner

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

EXHIBITS:

Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 1504 A — Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 1503 A — Work Session

Recording Log — Recording started 12:51:18 PM

00:00:12
00:00:13

00:00:27
00:00:28
00:00:37
00:01:54
00:04:03
00:07:16

00:07:29
00:07:30
00:07:34
00:07:55
00:08:26
00:08:47

Meeting Called to Order
Chair Greenlick

SB 1504 A - Public Hearing

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

James Heider, Executive Director, Physical Therapist Licensing Board
EXHIBIT 1: Steve Alstot, Oregon Physical Therapy Association
EXHIBIT 2: Witness Registration

SB 1504 A - Work session

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR NOSSE MOVES SB 1504 A DO PASS

Rep. Buehler

Rep. Kennemer

VOTE: 9-0-0 (See time stamp 00:22:40)

AYES: BUEHLER, KENNEMER, KENY-GUYER, LIVELY, HAYDEN,
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NOSSE, WEIDNER, GREENLICK
ABSENT: CLEM
CARRIER: REP. LIVELY WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

SB 1503 A - Work Session

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR NOSSE MOVES SB 1503 A DO PASS AS
AMENDED

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Hayden

Rep. Keny-Guyer

Rep. Buehler

Rep. Weidner

Rep. Kennemer

Rep. Clem

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYES: BUEHLER, CLEM, KENNEMER, KENY-GUYER, LIVELY,
HAYDEN, NOSSE, GREENLICK

NAY: WEIDNER

CARRIER: REP. NOSSE WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

SB 1504 A - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR NOSSE MOVES TO SUSPEND THE RULES TO
ALLOW REP. CLEM TO VOTE: AYE ON SB 1504 A

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYES: BUEHLER, CLEM, KENNEMER, KENY-GUYER, LIVELY,
HAYDEN, NOSSE, WEIDNER, GREENLICK

Rep. Clem

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Meeting Adjourned
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